F07000006215

BUTLER PAPPAS TAMPA TALLAHASSEE MIAMI MOBILE 777 South Harbour Island Blvd. Suite 500 Tampa, Florida 33602 (Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
my your

Office Use Only



000112605360

PILED 2007 DEC 20 PN 4: 25 SECRITIARY OF STATE SECRITIARY OF STATE SECRITIARY OF STATE

11/28/07--01024--017 **87.50

12/21/07--01002--010 **1950.00

T. Burch DEC 2 0 2007

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Disaster Equipment,	Inc.
	ration - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted transact business in Florida.	for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," to register the above referenced foreign corporation to
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
Scott S. Katz, Esq.	
(Name	e of Person)
Butler Pappas Weihmuller Ka	
(Firm	(Company)
777 South Harbour Island Blv	
·	ddress)
Tampa FL 33602	
(City/Sta	tte and Zip code)
For further information concerning this matter, please	se call:
Scott S. Katz, Esq. at (81	3 , 281-1900
(Name of Person) (Are	ea Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 30, 2007

SCOTT S KATZ, ESQ BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG LLP 777 SOUTH HARBOUR ISLAND BLVD STE 500 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: DISASTER EQUIPMENT, INC.

Ref. Number: W07000058444

We have received your document for DISASTER EQUIPMENT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$3,450.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 207A00068087



TRISH F. COHEN Associate Tampa tcohen@butlerpappas.com

December 18, 2007

Mr. Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

> Disaster Equipment, Inc. Re:

Our File Number: 3067-0705086

Your Reference Number: W07000058444

Dear Mr Burch:

Per our conversation, I am enclosing \$1,950 in penalty fees. This represents three years of penalty payments at \$500 per year plus court fees for three years. As you recall, the price was reduced from \$3,450 because our client, Disaster Equipment, Inc., only transacted business in Florida during the fall of 2004.

Thank you for your understanding in this matter.

Very truly yours,

BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG LLP

Trish F. Cohen

BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG LLP

Miami 80 Southwest 8th Street, Suite 3300, Miami, Florida 33130 Mobile

1110 Montlimar Drive, Suite 1050, Mobile, Alabama 36609

Telephone: (813) 281-1900 Facsimile: (813) 281-0900 Telephone: (850) 894-4111 Facsimile: (850) 894-4999 Telephone: (305) 416-9998 Facsimile: (305) 416-6848

Telephone: (251) 338-3801 Facsimile: (251) 338-3805

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	r Equipment, Inc.		<u></u>
	corporation; must include "INCORPORA" Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	TED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
			2500
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting busines	s in Florida)
Tenness	see	3. Tennessee ID Number (0451295
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
7/31/03		_{5.} Perpetual	
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "	perpetual")
Transac	ted business in Septer	mber and October of 2004.	
		ess in Florida, if prior to registration) 07.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
5121 Lev	wisburg Highway, Pula	iski Tennessee 38478	
	(Principal office	e address)	
	(Current mailing		
		ural disasters such as hurri	canes.
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state	or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	
	et address of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Scott S. Katz, Esq.	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Name and stree		······	
Name and stree	Scott S. Katz, Esq.	Blvd., Suite 500	
Name and stree	Scott S. Katz, Esq. 777 S. Harbour Island	······	

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

-	í	
Γ	_	-
ľ	T	
(_	

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:		
A. DIRECTORS		
Chairman: Scott Tarpley		
Address: 5121 Lewisburg Highway, Pulaski, TN 38478-0000		_
Vice Chairman: Misty Tarpley		_
Address: 5121 Lewisburg Highway, Pulaski, TN 38478-0000		
Director:	<u> </u>	2007
Address:	<u> </u>	3 <u>1</u> 050
Director:	H-0	0
	臣の	_≅
Address:	33	‡ 25 -
B. OFFICERS		
President: Pam Tarpley		_
Address: 5121 Lewisburg Highway, Pulaski, TN 38478-0000	<u> </u>	-
Vice President: Tabatha Tarpley		-
Address: 5121 Lewisburg Highway, Pulaski, TN 38478-0000		
Secretary:		
		-
Address:		
Treasurer:		-
Address:	· · · · · · · ·	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors	i.	
13. Day Cuffley		.
(Signature of Birector or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)		
14. Scott Tarpley, Director (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		-
(1) her of himse mane energetis of herson signing abhitemon)		

Secretary of State **Division of Business Services** 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

ISSUANCE DATE: 11/21/2007 REQUEST NUMBER: 07325104 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-6488

CHARTER/QUALIFICATION DATE: 07/31/2003 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL

CONTROL NUMBER: 0451295 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ AT: TRISH F. COHEN 777 S HARBOUR ISLAND TAMPA, FL 33602

REQUESTED BY: BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ AT: TRISH F. COHEN 777 S HARBOUR ISLAND TAMPA, FL 33602

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "DISASTER EQUIPMENT, INC."

THAT THE CORPORATION IS DELINQUENT IN THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE AND EXCISE TAXES; THAT THE MOST RECENT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT REQUIRED HAS BEEN FILED WITH THIS OFFICE; AND THAT ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION HAVE NOT BEEN FILED; AND THAT ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE HAVE NOT BEEN FILED

÷

FOR: REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE

777 S. HARBOUR ISLAN SUITE 500

TAMPA, FL 33602-0000

BUTLER PAPPAS WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG

ON DATE: 11/21/07

FEES

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004292697 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00582735



FROM:

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE